
DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Contract Renewal Request Form

User Department: Recreation, Parks and Cultural 
Affairs (RPCA)

From: Purchasing & Contracting

ITB No.:  19-101192 Title: On Call Heating, Ventilation and Air 
Conditioning (HVAC)(Annual with 2 Options to Renew) 

Effective Date:  March 31, 2020 Expiration Date:  March 31, 2022

Contract APPROVED Amount:  $6,903,967.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 2 

Contractor(s) Contract No. Agrees to Extend 
Galgon HVAC Mechanical Services, Inc. 1208000 Yes 
Mann Mechanical Company, LLC 1208001 Yes 
HVH Mechanical Partners, LLC 1208002 Yes 
B&W Mechanical Contractor, Inc 1208003 Yes 
User Department Recommendation:         Increase                Renew            Decrease     Bid    

                   
Total Funding for Renewal Term: _______________________________
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term.  Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.) 

Funding:  General    Enterprise  3 Digit Fund Code ______  SPLOST Category ____________________
   CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): __________  

Justification: 

Vendor 1: Galgon HVAC        $____________________________ 

Vendor 2: Mann Mechanical  $____________________________ 

Vendor 3: HVH Mechanical    $____________________________ 

Vendor 4: B&W Mechanical   $____________________________ 

_______________________________________    _______________________________________ 
      Department Director Signature             Date 
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:               Approve               Deny    

Additional Comments: 

  __________________________________    __________________________________
  Purchasing and Contracting Signature                   Date

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Department Director Sig

$40,000

10000
10000
10000
10000

1/17/2023

RPCA recommends to renew contracts 1208000, 1208001, 1208002, 1208003 for HVAC services.



DeKalb County 

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Contract Change Order Request Form 

User Department: Facilities Management 

1TB No.: 19-101192 

Effective Date: March 31, 2020 

From: Purchasing & Contracting 

Title: On Call Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning 
(HV AC)(Annual with 2 Ootions to Renew) 
Expiration Date: March 31, 2023 

Contract APPROVED Amount: $6�903�967.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 2 
. 

� 
.. . 

,. ,·.- ·.•• ·:. ,,;',• SI": ·., •• " • ··'� _r,. oe,: . -
' .

Contractor(s) Contract No. Agrees to Extend 

Galgon HV AC Mechanical Services, Inc. 1208000 Yes 

Mann Mechanical Company, LLC 1208001 Yes 

HVH Mechanical Partners, LLC 1208002 Yes 

B&W Mechanical Contractor, Inc 1208003 Yes 

User Del!artment Recommendation: Increase [I] Renew □ Decrease □ 

Total Funding for Renewal Term: $2,800 ,000 • 00
{Unused funds do not roll over to the next tenn. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.) 

Funding: General Ii} Enterprise D 
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): 

Justification: 

3 Digit Fund Code 100 SPLOST O Category 

Bid 

�,s-·-:,,:~ 

□ 

Facilities Management is requesting above contracts for an additional year for HVAC maintenance and 
repairs. 

Vendor 1: Galgon HV AC s 700,000.00 

Vendor 2: Mann Mechanical $700,000 • 00

Vendor 3: HVH Mechanical s 700,000.00 

Vendor 4: B&W Mechanical s 700,000.00 

(¼14,0 J?-WQ___ t)J1/-zo�7:,
Deodttment Director Sie:nature I Date 

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve □ { Deny D

Additional Comments: 

Purchasinl! and Contractinl! Sil!nature Date 



DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Contract

User Department: Fire Rescue From: Purchasing & Contracting 

ITB No.:  19-101192 Title: On Call Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning 
(HVAC)(Annual with 2 Options to Renew  

Effective Date:  March 31, 2020 Expiration Date:  March 31, 202  

Contract APPROVED Amount:  $6,903,967.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 2 

Contractor(s) Contract No. Agrees to Extend 
Galgon HVAC Mechanical Services, Inc. 1208000 Yes 
Mann Mechanical Company, LLC 1208001 Yes 
HVH Mechanical Partners, LLC 1208002 Yes 
B&W Mechanical Contractor, Inc 1208003 Yes 
User Department Recommendation:         Increase                Renew            Decrease     Bid    

Total Funding for Renewal Term: _______________________________ 
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term.  Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.) 

Funding:  General    Enterprise  3 Digit Fund Code ______  SPLOST Category ____________________ 
   CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): __________  

Justification: 

Vendor 1: Galgon HVAC        $____________________________ 

Vendor 2: Mann Mechanical  $____________________________ 

Vendor 3: HVH Mechanical    $____________________________

Vendor 4: B&W Mechanical   $____________________________

_______________________________________    _______________________________________ 
      Department Director Signature             Date 
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:               Approve               Deny     

Additional Comments: 

  __________________________________    __________________________________ 
  Purchasing and Contracting Signature                   Date 

240,000

270

30,000.00
210,000.00

Darnell Fullum Digitally signed by Darnell Fullum 
Date: 2023.01.17 17:19:16 -05'00' 01/17/2023

To add Fire Rescue to the awarded contracts as follows in order to cover repairs to various facilities as
needed:
HVH Mechanical Partners $30K
B& W Mechanical $210K Currently familiar with the Fire stations and any ongoing issues.



DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Contract Renewal Request Form

User Department: Watershed Management (DWM) From: Purchasing & Contracting 
ITB No.:  19-101192 Title: On Call Heating, Ventilation and Air 

Conditioning (HVAC)(Annual with 2 Options to 
Renew) 

Effective Date:  March 31, 2020 Expiration Date:  March 31, 2023 

Contract APPROVED Amount:  $6,903,967.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 2 

Contractor(s) Contract No. Agrees to Extend 
Galgon HVAC Mechanical Services, Inc. 1208000 Yes 
Mann Mechanical Company, LLC 1208001 Yes 
HVH Mechanical Partners, LLC 1208002 Yes 
B&W Mechanical Contractor, Inc 1208003 Yes 
User Department Recommendation:         Increase                 Renew            Decrease     Bid    

                   
Total Funding for Renewal Term: _______________________________ 
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term.  Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.) 

Funding:  General    Enterprise  3 Digit Fund Code ______  SPLOST Category ____________________ 
   CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): __________  

Justification: 
 
 
 
 

Vendor 1: Galgon HVAC        $____________________________ 

Vendor 2: Mann Mechanical  $____________________________ 

Vendor 3: HVH Mechanical    $____________________________ 

Vendor 4: B&W Mechanical   $____________________________ 

 
_______________________________________    _______________________________________ 
      Department Director Signature             Date 
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:               Approve               Deny     

Additional Comments: 

  __________________________________    __________________________________ 
  Purchasing and Contracting Signature                   Date 

$50,000.00

511

$50,000.00

Dehayes Digitally signed by Dehayes 
Date: 2023.02.01 15:55:25 -05'00' 2.1.2023

The Department of Watershed Management would like to add funds and be added to CPA # 1208000.
This will extend the contract through March 31,2024 This contract will be utilized for repairs and
maintenance of HVAC units at our facilities .


	HVAC - CO Form - RPCA Filled.pdf
	HVAC - CO Form - FM filled.pdf
	HVAC - CO Form - Fire2.pdf

		2023-02-07T19:52:44-0500
	Delois Robinson


		2023-02-07T19:53:06-0500
	Delois Robinson


		2023-02-07T19:53:29-0500
	Delois Robinson


	Check Box8: Yes
	Check Box9: Off
	Date10_af_date: 2/7/23
	Check Box11: Yes
	Check Box12: Off
	Date13_af_date: 2/7/23
	Check Box14: Yes
	Check Box15: Off
	Date16_af_date: 2/7/23
		2023-02-07T19:53:54-0500
	Delois Robinson


	Check Box2: Yes
	Check Box3: Off
	Date4_af_date: 2/7/23


